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Commonwealth’s Attorney Survey Grades 

General Election – November 5, 2019 

 
The names of candidates in bold signify incumbents running for reelection. 
 
If any of the candidates in your district have not responded to the survey, contact them and urge them to complete the 
VCDL survey and send it in.  If they are afraid to take a public stand on these issues now, before the election, then they 
are unlikely to be very responsive to your views after the election. 
 
There is absolutely NO reason why they should not answer this survey! 
 
Failure to return a completed survey frequently indicates indifference, if not outright hostility, toward the Right to Keep and Bear 
Arms. 

 

 
Some things to keep in mind: 

 
1. VCDL does not endorse candidates for public office. VCDL-PAC is a state level Political Action Committee (PAC) and does 

endorse candidates for state or local office.   
 
2. No candidates were rated.  To rate a candidate, one needs to factor in a lot of information, including, but not limited to the 

following: 
 

• how they answered the survey 

• their voting record (if any) 

• legal actions they've been involved in (if any) 

• their public statements (if any) 

• their private statements (if any) 
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3. The "grade" shown next to a candidate's name is HOW THEY ANSWERED THE SURVEY.  Their survey response was 
graded and the grade (Very Pro-Gun, Pro-Gun, So-So, Anti-Gun, Very Anti-Gun) was displayed, as we have been doing for 
the last 10+ years.  If no grade appears next to a candidate's name, then they did not return the survey or they sent a letter or 
email declining to answer the survey. 

 
4. VCDL does not have a secret survey.  We publish the survey questions, so the voters know the questions being asked of the 

candidates.  The current General Assembly survey can be found at: 2019 Commonwealth's Attorney Candidate Survey   
  

 
 
 
 

Party Designators 

D = Democrat  I = Independent  

L = Libertarian  R = Republican 
 

 
 
 

 
This information is provided to educate the public on the candidates' position on key issues. 

 
VCDL does not endorse candidates. 

 

 
 

Last Updated on November 1, 2019 

 
  

https://www.vcdl.org/resources/Surveys/Commonwealth-Attorney-Candidate-Survey-2019.pdf
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Commonwealth’s Attorney 
 
 

County/City Party Candidate Email Survey Grade 

ACCOMACK I J. Spencer Morgan, III     

ALBEMARLE D Jim M. Hingeley jhingeley.cha.idc@gmail.com   

ALBEMARLE R Robert N. Tracci robert.tracci@gmail.com   

ALLEGHANY I Ann Gardner gardner4commonwealthattorney@gmail.com   

AMELIA I Lee Randolph Harrison 72vmier@gmail.com   

AMELIA R M. G. "Glen" Henkle glenforameliaco@gmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

AMHERST I W. Lyle Carver wlcarver@gmail.com   

APPOMATTOX I Leslie "Les" M. Fleet     

ARLINGTON D Parisa Dehghani-Tafti parisa@parisaforjustice.com   

AUGUSTA R Tim A. Martin TIMOTHYAMARTIN@ICLOUD.COM   

BATH I John C. Singleton csingleton@singletonlawva.com   

BEDFORD R W. W. "Wes" Nance wesnance96@gmail.com   

BLAND R Patrick White pawhite2@yahoo.com   

BOTETOURT R John Richard H Alexander johnalexanderforca@gmail.com   

BRUNSWICK I Lezlie S. Green kelezco@aol.com   

BUCHANAN D Gerald D. Arrington g_arrington@outlook.com   

BUCHANAN R Kimberly Boyd Hibbitts kbhibbitts@verizon.net   

BUCKINGHAM I E. M. Wright, Jr. emwrightjr@gmail.com   

BUENA VISTA CITY I Daniel Mowry danielmowry@danielmowrylaw.com Very Pro-Gun 

CAMPBELL I Paul A. McAndrews pmcandrews@hotmail.com   

CAROLINE I John L. Mahoney johnlmahoney@comcast.net   

Carroll/Galax R Roger D. Brooks ncsu_ut@yahoo.com   

CHARLES CITY I Wayne H. Orrell wayneorrell@wayneorrell.com   

CHARLES CITY I Rob H. Tyler rtyler@co.charles-city.va.us   

CHARLOTTE I William E. Green, Jr. dgreen7714@gmail.com   

CHESTERFIELD D K. Scott Miles k.scott.miles@gmail.com   

CHESTERFIELD R Stacey T. Davenport staceyforchesterfield@gmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

CLARKE R Anne M. Williams friendsofannewilliams@gmail.com   

COVINGTON CITY I Ann Gardner gardner4commonwealthattorney@gmail.com   

CRAIG R Matthew Dunne     
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CULPEPER I Megan Revis Frederick homegrownintegrity@gmail.com   

CULPEPER R Paul R. Walther votepaulwalther@gmail.com   

CUMBERLAND D Patricia D. Scales     

CUMBERLAND R Jason Moore elmouva@hotmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

DICKENSON D C. Seth Baker   Pro-Gun 

DICKENSON R Josh H. Newberry Jhn4cwa@gmail.com   

DINWIDDIE I Ann C. Baskervill     

EMPORIA CITY I Patricia Taylor Watson pwatson.ca@greensvillecountyva.gov   

ESSEX R Vince S. Donoghue vinceforca@yahoo.com   

FAIRFAX CITY D Steve T. Descano steve@stevedescano.com   

FAIRFAX CITY I Jonathan L. Fahey jonathanlfahey@gmail.com   

FALLS CHURCH CITY D Parisa Dehghani-Tafti parisa@parisaforjustice.com   

FAUQUIER R Scott C. Hook schooklaw@gmail.com   

FLOYD R W. Eric Branscom ebranscom@gmail.com   

FLUVANNA I Jeffrey W. Haislip jhaislip@fluvannacounty.org   

FRANKLIN I Stephen M. "Steve" Maddy stevemaddy@maddynesterlaw.com   

FRANKLIN I Allen W. "AJ" Dudley, Jr. Adudleymail@gmail.com   

FRANKLIN CITY I Eric A. Cooke thecookefamily@aol.com   

FREDERICK R Ross P. Spicer rossspicer@yahoo.com   

GILES I Phillip C. Steele     

GILES I Robert M. Lilly, Jr.     

GLOUCESTER R John Travis Dusewicz jtd@mfnd.hrcoxmail.com   

GOOCHLAND R David M. "Mike" Caudill electmikecaudill@gmail.com   

Grayson/Galax R Brandon R. Boyles boyles33@yahoo.com   

GREENE I Edwin "Win" R. Consolvo edwin@voteconsolvo.com Very Pro-Gun 

GREENE R Matthew D. Hardin matthewdhardin@gmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

GREENSVILLE I Patricia Taylor Watson pwatson.ca@greensvillecountyva.gov   

HALIFAX I Tracy Quackenbush Martin tqmforca@gmail.com   

HANOVER R R. E. "Trip" Chalkley, III rechalkley@hanovercounty.gov   

HARRISONBURG CITY R Marsha L. Garst garstforcommonwealthsattorney@gmail.com   

HENRICO D Shannon L. Taylor info@shannontaylorva.com   

HENRICO R C. Owen Inge Conway conwayforca@gmail.com   

HENRY I M. Andrew Nester nester1098@gmail.com   

HIGHLAND I Melissa Ann Dowd madlaw@htcnet.org   

ISLE OF WIGHT I Georgette C. Phillips gphillips.iwca@gmail.com   
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JAMES CITY R Nathan R. "Nate" Green ngreen@wjcc-ca.com   

KING & QUEEN I Meredith D. Adkins merdawg21@gmail.com   

KING GEORGE I Keri A. Gusmann     

KING WILLIAM I Samantha E. Bohannon samantha@kingwilliamca.com   

KING WILLIAM I Matthew R. Kite Kite4KWCA@gmail.com   

LANCASTER I Margaret M. "Maggie" Ransone     

LANCASTER I Jan C. Smith jancsmith1@gmail.com   

LANCASTER R Anthony G. "Tony" Spencer tonygspencer2016@gmail.com   

LEE D H. Fuller Cridlin hcridlin@gmail.com   

LEXINGTON CITY R Jared L. Moon moon.jared@gmail.com   

LOUDOUN D Buta Biberaj Bib4CA@gmail.com   

LOUDOUN R M. Nicole Wittmann wittmann2019@gmail.com   

LOUISA R R.E. "Rusty" McGuire     

LUNENBURG I Robert E. Clement     

MADISON I Clarissa T. Berry berryforcwa@gmail.com   

MANASSAS CITY D Amy K. Ashworth amy.kotlowski@gmail.com   

MANASSAS CITY R Michael C. "Mike" May mike@votemikemay.com   

MANASSAS PARK CITY D Amy K. Ashworth amy.kotlowski@gmail.com   

MANASSAS PARK CITY R Michael C. "Mike" May mike@votemikemay.com   

MATHEWS I T.C. "Tom" Bowen, III cfaulkner@mathewscountyva.gov   

MECKLENBURG I R. Allen Nash allen.nash@mecklenburgva.com   

MIDDLESEX I David H. Eberline electeberline@gmail.com   

MIDDLESEX I Michael T. Hurd mhurd119@gmail.com   

MONTGOMERY R Mary K. Pettitt pettittmk@montgomerycountyva.gov   

NELSON R Daniel Lee Rutherford Dan@vote4rutherford.com   

NEW KENT I T.  Scott Renick tscottrenick@gamil.com   

NEW KENT I J. Todd Duval jtduval@mcdonaldsutton.com   

NORTHAMPTON I Beverly P. Leatherbury bevleatherbury@gmail.com   

NORTHUMBERLAND I Jane Blackwell Wrightson jwrightson@co.northumberland.va.us   

NORTON CITY R C. H. "Chuck" Slemp III chuckslemp@gmail.com   

NOTTOWAY I Leanne E. Watrous WatrousForNottoway@gmail.com   

NOTTOWAY I J. Baxter Stegall baxter.stegall@gmail.com Very Pro-Gun 

ORANGE I S. Page Higginbotham III page.higginbotham@richmond.edu   

ORANGE I Diana Wheeler O'Connell diana@vote4diana.org   

PAGE R Kenneth L. Alger, II     
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PATRICK I Stephanie B. Vipperman svipperman@co.patrick.va.us   

PITTSYLVANIA R R. Bryan Haskins haskins4CA@hotmail.com   

POQUOSON CITY R Benjamin M."Ben" Hahn Benhaun823@gmail.com   

POWHATAN I Richard K. "Dickie" Cox curlylaw@aol.com   

PRINCE EDWARD D Megan L. Clark clark4pe@gmail.com   

PRINCE GEORGE R Susan M. Fierro fierro4ca@gmail.com   

PRINCE WILLIAM D Amy K. Ashworth amy.kotlowski@gmail.com   

PRINCE WILLIAM R Michael C. "Mike" May mike@votemikemay.com   

PULASKI D K. Mike Fleenor Jr. mfleenor@comcast.net   

RAPPAHANNOCK I Arthur L. Goff artgoff@earthlink.net   

RICHMOND I Elizabeth A. "Libby" Trible LIBBYTRIBLE2019@GMAIL.COM   

ROANOKE D James A. Steele III james@jamessteelelaw.com   

ROANOKE I Dirk B. Padgett dirk@dirkpadgettlaw.com   

ROANOKE R Brian T. Holohan btholohan@gmail.com   

ROCKBRIDGE R Jared L. Moon moon.jared@gmail.com   

ROCKINGHAM R Marsha L. Garst garstforcommonwealthsattorney@gmail.com   

RUSSELL D Zack A. Stoots     

SCOTT R Andrew L. Johnson     

SHENANDOAH R Amanda McDonald Wiseley amwiseley@wiselylaw.com   

SMYTH D Roy F. Evans Jr.     

SOUTHAMPTON I Eric A. Cooke thecookefamily@aol.com   

SPOTSYLVANIA R Travis D. Bird tbird4ca@gmail.com   

STAFFORD D Julia B. Dillon JDILLON4CA@YAHOO.COM   

STAFFORD R Eric L. Olsen     

SURRY I Derek A. Davis derekdavis03@gmail.com   

SUSSEX I Lyndia Person Ramsey     

TAZEWELL D Michael Lee Dennis mldennisesq@aol.com   

WARREN R John S. Bell jsouthhallbell@gmail.com   

Washington D Joshua S. Cumbow joshcumbow@gmail.com   

Washington R Nicole M. Price attorney.nicole.price@gmail.com   

WESTMORELAND I Julia H. Sichol juliesichol@gmail.com   

WILLIAMSBURG CITY R Nathan R. "Nate" Green ngreen@wjcc-ca.com   

Wise R C. H. "Chuck" Slemp III chuckslemp@gmail.com   

Wythe R Mike D. Jones MikeJones4commonwealth@gmail.com   

York R Benjamin M."Ben" Hahn Benhaun823@gmail.com   
 


